

°  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6547 OF 2004

UCO BANK

.....APPELLANT

VERSUS

M/S. NEETU AUTO PVT. LTD. & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

On hearing Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, counsel appearing for the appellant (UCO Bank) and Mr. Amit Sharma, counsel appearing for the respondent, we find no infirmity in the High Court's order and see no reason to interfere in the matter.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed.

.....J  
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J  
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI,  
AUGUST 17, 2010  
ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6547 OF 2004

U.C.O. BANK

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. NEETU AUTOS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Laldas, Adv.  
Mr. Arpit Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)